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…. for choosing Dream On Me and congratulations on joining our family;
a family that has been transforming lives for over 30+ years!

We appreciate your feedback and wish you the very best in the
coming years with your new addition. If you have any questions
or concerns please don’t hesitate to reach out to us. One of our

trusted Customer Care representatives will be happy to assist you.
Thank you again for entrusting us to provide you with safe

and affordable baby products and accessories.

THANK YOU...

LIMITED WARRANTY:
• Dream On Me warrants its product to be free from defects in material and 

workmanship and agrees to remedy any such defect.
• This warranty covers 1 year from the date of original purchase.
• This warranty is valid only upon presentation of proof of purchase.
• This is solely limited to the repair or replacement of defective furniture 

components and no assembly labor is included.
• This warranty does not apply to any product which has been improperly 

assembled, subjected to misuse or abuse or which has been altered or 
repaired in any way.

• This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other 
rights which vary from State to State.
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WARNINGS  

IMPORTANT!
• PLEASE SAVE INSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR FUTURE USE.
• Failure to follow these warnings and the assembly instructions could result in 

serious injury or death.
• Please read the instructions thoroughly, identify all parts and hardware.
• To clean the surface use only water or damp cloth. Do not use any cleaner or 

cleaning abrasive as it will scratch the surface and may damage the protective 
coating.

• Contact Dream On Me in case of any assistance required.
• Use Dream on Me Coast Rider Canopy (Sold Separately) & Connector (Sold 

Separately) for a safer ride. 
• ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED.
• DO NOT use the product if its broken, damaged and/or the components are 

missing or broken.
• NEVER LEAVE CHILD UNATTENDED: Always keep child in view while in stroller.
• AVOID SERIOUS INJURY: caused from falling or sliding out. Always secure the 

child with the safety harness. After fastening buckles, adjust belts/harness to get 
a snug fit around your child.

• AVOID FINGER ENTRAPMENT: Be aware and careful during folding and 
unfolding the stroller. Be certain that the stroller is fully erect and latched/locked 
before allowing your child near the stroller. Keep the child away from the pinch 
points during folding and unfolding the stroller. When unfolding the stroller lock 
and listen to the ‘Click’.

• NEVER USE STROLLER ON STAIRS OR ESCALATORS: You may suddenly lose 
control of the stroller or your child may fall out. Also, use extra care when going 
up or down a step or curb.

• AVOID STRANGULATION: DO NOT place items with a string around your child’s 
neck, suspend strings from this product, or avoid attaching strings to toys.

• USE OF THE STROLLER: A child weighing more than 45 lbs (20.5 kg) or taller 
than 37.8 inches (96cm) will cause excessive wear and stress on the stroller. Use 
the stroller with only one child at a time.

• PREVENT A HAZARDOUS, UNSTABLE CONDITION: Never place purses, 
shopping bags, parcels or accessory items on the handle (other than approved 
bags stroller bags). Never place anything on the canopy (SOLD SEPARATELY).

• PREVENT A HAZARDOUS, UNSTABLE CONDITION: Do not place more than 10 
lbs (4.5 kg) total in any universal add-on storage basket including the 2 lbs (1 kg) 
in the basket pocket.
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WARNINGS    (cont.)

• AVOID BURNS: Never put hot liquids in any universal add-on cup holders.
• PREVENT TIPPING: Do not place more than 3 lbs (1.36 kg) total in any universal 

add-on cup-holders/snack tray.
• DO NOT use any universal add-on storage basket as a child carrier.
• DO NOT ALLOW your child to stand on any universal add-on basket. It may 

collapse and cause injury.
• NEVER PLACE a child in the stroller with head toward the footrest.
• NEVER ALLOW YOUR STROLLER to be used as a toy.
• DISCONTINUE THE USE OF STROLLER if damaged or broken.
• STROLLER MUST ONLY BE USED at walking speed. Product is not intended for 

use while jogging, skating, etc.
• CAREGIVERS MUST always help children get into and out of the stroller.
• THE STROLLER IS DESIGNED FOR USE ON FLAT OR GENTLY SLOPING 

SURFACES, AND MAY BE UNSTABLE ON HIGHER SLOPING AND UNEVEN 
SURFACES. USERS SHOULD BE AWARE OF THE POSSIBILITY OF THE 
STROLLER ROLLING AWAY OR TIPPING OVER: The Rider stroller has been 
approved in accordance with ASTM F833: 15.

• THE FRONT WHEELS MAY WOBBLE OR OSCILLATE WHEN WALKING FAST.
• THE STROLLER CAN BE TAKEN UP CURBS BY EITHER PRESSING DOWN ON 

THE HANDLES AND RAISING THE FRONT WHEELS AND MOUNTING THE 
CURB, OR TURNING THE STROLLER AROUND AND PULLING THE STROLLER 
UP THE CURB.

• CAUTION IS REQUIRED WHEN PUSHING THE STROLLER ACROSS STEEP 
SLOPES OR UNEVEN SURFACES THIS MAY CAUSE STROLLER TO BECOME 
UNSTABLE AND FALL OVER. ALWAYS HOLD THE HANDLES FIRMLY.

• DO NOT RUN WITH THE STROLLER.
• WHENEVER YOU STOP, ALWAYS APPLY THE BRAKES BEFORE YOU LEAVE 

THE STROLLER.
• DO NOT HANG BAGS OR GOODS FROM THE HANDLE AS THIS COULD 

CAUSE THE STROLLER TO TIP OVER.
• THE UPRIGHT POSITIONS ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR A CHILD UNDER 6 

MONTHS OLD.
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PART DETAILS

Adjust Button

Handle

Handle Tube

Seat

Harness

Folding Plastic
1st Lock

2nd Lock

Storage Latch

Brakes

Rear Wheel

Front Wheel

Join Point

Guard Rail 

Guard Rail 
Support 
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PARTS
If there are any missing parts, please contact Dream On Me before using the 
product.

Frame1 2 Seat Cushion
with Safety Harness

3 Guard Rail

Connector
(SOLD SEPARATELY)

(SOLD SEPARATELY)

4 5 Front Wheels 6 Rear Wheels

T-Bar7 8 Seat Base 9 Canopy
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1
STROLLER ASSEMBLY - SEAT FRAME ASSEMBLY

1a. Open the storage latch attached to the 
seat base (8) and lift up the handle of 
the stroller until you hear a ‘Click’ as 
shown in the illustration.

1b. Make sure the handle is firm and  
locked into its place.

“Click”

(1)
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2
STROLLER ASSEMBLY - WHEELS ASSEMBLY

2a. Insert both the front wheels into the mounting 
post at the front of the seat base (8) until they 
click into the base as shown in the diagram.

2b. Make sure the wheels are secured and locked 
into its place by tugging on it. 

2c. For easy transport or storage, push the wheel 
release tab on the side of the stroller frame 
and pull the wheel off the stroller.

2d. Similarly, attach both rear wheels as shown in 
the illustration, for easy mobility or storage, 
push the pin lock mechanism and remove the 
rear wheels.

“Click”

“Click”

“Click”

(5)

(6)

(6)



“Click”

9www.dreamonme.com/help

3
STROLLER ASSEMBLY - SEAT CUSHION ASSEMBLY

3a. Place the Seat Cushion with safety 
Harness (2) on the Seat base of fully 
opened and locked stroller frame and 
secure the same into its place.

3b. Secure them by attaching the flaps 
present at the bottom and straps 
present behind the seat cushion, lock 
the buckles, make sure you hear a 
‘Click’. Refer to the diagram and make 
sure the attachment is firm and 
secured. 

(8)

(2)



“Click”
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4
STROLLER ASSEMBLY- GUARD RAIL ASSEMBLY

4a. Press the button on the 
Guard Rail (3) and insert the 
Guard Rail (3) into the 
insertion present at the 
center of the above 
assembled seat as shown in 
the illustration and and push 
until you hear a ‘Click’.

4b. Adjust the straps behind the 
Seat Cushion (2) and secure 
them by fastening the 
buckles on the straps 
present behind. Ensure to 
hear a “Click’. 

“Click”

“Press”

(2)

(3)
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FOLDING THE STROLLER

  1. Press the button present on the 
Guard Rail Support (3)  to remove.

  2. Open the buckles behind the Seat 
Cushion (2).

  3. Press the button on the handle and 
push the handle downwards as 
shown in the diagram.

“Press”
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FOLDING THE STROLLER (cont.)

  4. Press the 1st lock and pull up.
  5. Hold the 2nd lock up in the place in 

order to lower the seat to a folding 
position as shown in the diagram.

1st Lock2nd Lock

“Press”

“Pull”

Storage Latch
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STROLLER SAFETY HARNESS

  1. Slide the shoulder strap onto the top of 
the waist strap latch - Repeat for the 
other side.

  2. Insert the shoulder/waist strap latch 
assembly into the buckle - Push until 
you hear a “Click”.

  3. Repeat for the other side.

Shoulder Straps

Shoulder Straps

Buckle Housing

Buckle Housing

Waist 
Strap

Waist 
Strap

Waist 
Strap

Waist 
Strap

Crotch Strap

Crotch Strap

1 1

2

1+21+2

3

3

2

Bar Slider
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STROLLER SAFETY HARNESS AND BRAKES (contd.)

  4. To adjust the shoulder and waist straps 
slide the strap adjusters as shown.

  5. Press the center buckle to release the 
harness.

  6. Push the brake rail down to park the 
stroller. Lift the brake rail up to release 
the brakes as shown in the figure.

 WARNING:
  •  Always apply the brakes when the 

stroller is stationary.
  •  Replace the last image of brakes with 

the below. 

Brakes
Brakes

LoosenTighten
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GUARD RAIL ONLY MODE

  1. Press the button in Guard rail to detach 
the same, remove the Seat Cushion 
and the seat base.

  2. Re-attach the Guard Rail to the stroller 
Frame.

 NOTE:
  •  FOR KIDS MORE THAN 3 YEARS OLD, 

YOU MAY USE T-BAR OR GUARD RAIL 
WITHOUT SEAT.



Detach the Guard Rail from Guard Rail 
Support Tube as shown in the illustration.
Press the T-Bar quick release button and 
insert the T-Bar into Guard Rail Support 
Tube.

WARNING:
This using position is ONLY for child older 
than 36 months.
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T-BAR GUARD RAIL MODE

“Press”

(7)



Detach the guard rail, fold the Coast Rider 
and ensure that the storage latch is 
engaged.
Insert the handle for the T-Bar into the 
seat frame. The Coast Rider Stroller 
should like the illustration.

WARNING:
This using position is ONLY for child older 
than 36 months.
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SCOOTER MODE

Storage Latch



  1. Insert the support bar into the fabric cover 
(Fig 1 & 2).

  2. Hold the support bar from the back of the 
connector (Fig 3), then put the end of the 
support bar into the connector with another 
hand (Fig 4 & 5).

  3. For the other side, pull out the center of the 
support bar slightly and insert the support 
bar into the connector (Fig 6).

Kindly ensure to use the Dream On Me Coast Rider 
Stroller Canopy (STYLE NO:364) (SOLD SEPARATELY)
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CANOPY MODE

Fabric
Cover

Connector

4

3

2

1

56



  4. Adjust the support bar into place (Fig. 7).
  5. Attach the holder to the handle bar 

connector. The cylinder on the handle bar 
should be aligned with the hole in the 
bracket (Fig 8).

  6. Try to move the fixing buckle towards the left 
untilcompletely ejected (Fig 9). Try to wobble 
or shake the assembly to ensure it is secured 
in its place and does not fall off.

  7. To adjust the Canopy, press the metal pin 
inwards to adjust the height of the angle of 
the Canopy (Fig 10 & 11).

  8. To remove tha canopy, press the button and 
lift the fixing buckle toward the side to open 
(Fig 12).
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CANOPY MODE (Cont.)

7

8

9

12 1011

Handle 
connector

Buckle

Kindly ensure to use the Dream On Me Coast Rider 
Stroller Canopy (STYLE NO:364) (SOLD SEPARATELY)



  1. The connector can be used for most 
compact baby strollers.

  2. Press the quick release button on the 
connector to connect it to the rider as shown 
in the illustration (Fig 1 & 2).

  3. To attach the connector to the rear leg of 
your baby stroller, use the strap located on 
the other end of the connector.

  4. Make sure the velcro is securely fastened as 
shown in the illustration.

  5. Similarly, to detach the connector, remove 
the velcro and straps and press the quick 
release button to remove it.

ATTENTION:
• When using rider join point on the left side, then 

connect to the stroller's right rear leg. When using 
rider join point on the ride side, then connect to the 
stroller's left rear leg. 

• Make sure to use Dream On Me strollers with the 
connector for enhanced safety.
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STROLLER CONNECTOR MODE

2

1

(4)

(4)

(4)

Kindly ensure to use the Dream On Me Coast Rider 
Stroller Connector (STYLE NO:363) (SOLD SEPARATELY)
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YOU DID IT!
It’s time to take your little one on a happy, joyful ride in this sturdy, 

multi-tasking, stylish stroller!

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

  •  To prolong the life of your stroller keep it clean and do not leave it in the direct 
sunlight or in the car boot for extended periods of time.

  •  Removable fabric covers and trims may be cleaned using warm water with a 
household soap or mild detergent. Allow it to dry fully, preferably away from the 
direct sunlight.

  •  Non removable fabric covers and trims may be spot cleaned using a damp 
sponge with soap or a mild detergent. Allow it to dry completely before folding 
or storing it away.

  •  In some climates the covers and trims may be affected by mold and mildew. To 
help prevent this occurring, do not fold or store the product if it is damp or wet.

  •  Always store the product in a well ventilated area.
  •  When using your stroller at the beach - completely clean your stroller 

afterwards to remove the sand and salt from the mechanisms and wheel 
assembly. Sand and salt will cause premature wear and corrosion.

  •  If there are compression marks on the wheels - Use a domestic hair dryer to 
gently warm (DO NOT OVERHEAT) the wheels and the compression marks 
should slowly disappear.

  •  Always check parts regularly for tightness of screws, nuts, and other fasteners. 
Tighten if required. 

  •  To maintain the safety of your nursery product, seek prompt repairs for bent, 
torn, worn or broken parts.



1532 S. WASHINGTON AVE STE1
 PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854-9908

www.dreamonme.com

Follow Us @dreamonmeinc
to get your nursery featured on our social media.

Enter our monthly giveaway!
Scan the QR code to register.

Chat with us!
Scan the QR code to Live Chat.

E-mail: info@dreamonme.com
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COAST RIDER
Manuel du propriétaire

Lisez toutes les instructions avant avant d'assembler 
et d'utiliser le produit.
IMPORTANT- Conservez les instructions pour pour 
une utilisation ultérieure.

Scannez le code QR pour enregistrer votre produit
https://dreamonme.com/customercare/registration/
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... pour avoir choisi Dream On Me et félicitations pour avoir rejoint notre 
famille ; une famille qui a transformé des vies depuis plus de 30 ans ! Nous 
apprécions vos commentaires et nous vous souhaitons le meilleur dans les 
années à venir avec votre nouvelle addition. Si vous avez des questions ou 

des préoccupations, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter. L'un de nos 
représentants du service clientèle se fera un plaisir de vous aider. Merci 

encore de nous avoir fait confiance pour vous fournir des produits et 
accessoires pour bébés sûrs et abordables. produits et accessoires pour 

bébés sûrs et abordables

MERCI...

GARANTIE LIMITÉE :
• Dream On Me garantit que son produit est exempt de tout défaut de 

matériel et de fabrication et s'engage à remédier à tout défaut de ce type.
• Cette garantie couvre 1 an à partir de la date d'achat originale.
• Cette garantie n'est valable que sur présentation d'une preuve d'achat.
• Elle est uniquement limitée à la réparation ou au remplacement des 

composants défectueux du meuble et aucune main d'œuvre de montage 
n'est incluse.

• Cette garantie ne s'applique pas à un produit qui a été mal assemblé, 
soumis à une mauvaise utilisation ou à un abus ou qui a été modifié ou 
réparé de quelque façon que ce soit.

• Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques et vous pouvez 
également avoir d'autres droits qui varient d'un État à l'autre. droits qui 
varient d'un État à l'autre.
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AVERTISSEMENTS

• IMPORTANT : CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR POUVOIR VOUS Y RÉFÉRER 
ULTÉRIEUREMENT. CE PRODUIT EST CONÇU POUR ÊTRE CONFORME À LA NORME 
AMÉRICAINE : ASTM F833

• VEUILLEZ CONSERVER LE MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS POUR UNE UTILISATION 
ULTÉRIEURE.

• ASSEMBLAGE PAR UN ADULTE REQUIS.
• Le non-respect de ces avertissements et des instructions d'assemblage peut entraîner des 

blessures graves, voire mortelles.
• Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions, identifier toutes les pièces et le matériel.
• Pour nettoyer la surface, utilisez uniquement de l'eau ou un chiffon humide. N'utilisez pas 

de nettoyant ou d'abrasif de nettoyage car cela rayerait la surface et pourrait endommager 
le revêtement protecteur.

• Contactez Dream On Me en cas de besoin d'assistance.
• Utilisez le Coast Rider Canopy de Dream on Me (vendu séparément) et le connecteur 

(vendu séparément) pour une promenade plus sûre.
• N'utilisez pas le produit s'il est cassé, endommagé et/ou si les composants sont 

manquants ou cassés.
• NE LAISSEZ JAMAIS L'ENFANT SANS GARDE : Gardez toujours l'enfant en vue lorsque 

vous êtes dans la poussette.
• ÉVITEZ LES BLESSURES GRAVES : causées par une chute ou un glissement. Toujours 

attacher l'enfant avec le harnais de sécurité. Après avoir fixé les boucles, ajustez les 
ceintures/harnais pour qu'ils soient bien ajustés autour de votre enfant.

• ÉVITEZ DE VOUS COINCER LES DOIGTS : Soyez attentif et prudent lors du pliage et du 
dépliage de la poussette. 

• Assurez-vous que la poussette est complètement redressée et verrouillée avant de laisser 
votre enfant s'approcher de la poussette. 

• Tenez l'enfant éloigné des points de pincement pendant le pliage et le dépliage de la 
poussette. 

• Lorsque vous dépliez la poussette, verrouillez-la et écoutez le " clic ".
• N'UTILISEZ JAMAIS LA POUSSETTE DANS LES ESCALIERS OU LES ESCALATORS : 

Vous pourriez soudainement perdre le contrôle de la poussette ou votre enfant pourrait 
tomber. 

• Faites également très attention lorsque vous montez ou descendez une marche ou un 
trottoir.

• ÉVITER LA STRANGULATION : NE PAS placer d'articles avec une ficelle autour du cou de 
votre enfant, ne pas suspendre de ficelles à ce produit et éviter d'attacher des ficelles aux 
jouets.

• UTILISATION DE LA Poussette : Un enfant pesant plus de 20,5 kg (45 lbs) ou mesurant 
plus de 96 cm (37,8 pouces) provoquera une usure et une tension excessives de la 
poussette.

• N'utilisez la poussette qu'avec un seul enfant à la fois.
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AVERTISSEMENTS (suite)

• PRÉVENTION D'UNE CONDITION DANGEREUSE ET INSTABLE : Ne jamais placer de sac 
à main, de sac à provisions, de colis ou d'accessoires sur la poignée (autre que les sacs 
de poussette approuvés). 

• Ne placez jamais rien sur l'auvent (VENDU SÉPARÉMENT).
• ÉVITEZ UNE CONDITION DANGEREUSE ET INSTABLE : Ne placez pas plus de 4,5 kg (10 

lbs) au total dans un panier de rangement universel, y compris les 1 kg (2 lbs) dans la 
poche du panier.

• ÉVITEZ LES BRULURES : ne mettez jamais de liquides chauds dans les porte-gobelets 
universels.

• ÉVITEZ DE BASCULER : Ne placez pas plus de 1,36 kg (3 lb) au total dans les 
porte-gobelets/plateaux-repas universels.

• N'utilisez PAS le panier de rangement universel comme porte-enfant.
• NE PERMETTEZ PAS à votre enfant de se tenir debout sur un panier universel 

complémentaire. Il pourrait s'effondrer et causer des blessures.
• NE PLACEZ JAMAIS un enfant dans la poussette avec la tête vers le repose-pieds.
• NE LAISSEZ JAMAIS VOTRE Poussette être utilisée comme un jouet.
• CESSER D'UTILISER LA Poussette si elle est endommagée ou cassée.
• LA POCHELETTE DOIT ÊTRE UTILISÉE UNIQUEMENT à la vitesse de la marche. Le 

produit n'est pas conçu pour être utilisé pendant le jogging, le patinage, etc.
• LES RESPONSABLES DOIVENT toujours aider les enfants à entrer et sortir de la 

poussette.
• LA POUSSETTE EST CONÇUE POUR ÊTRE UTILISÉE SUR DES SURFACES PLATES OU 

LÉGÈREMENT INCLINÉES, ET PEUT ÊTRE INSTABLE SUR DES SURFACES PLUS 
INCLINÉES ET INÉGALES. 

• LES UTILISATEURS DOIVENT ÊTRE CONSCIENTS DE LA POSSIBILITÉ QUE LA 
POUSSETTE ROULE OU SE RENVERSE. NOTE : La poussette Rider a été approuvée 
conformément à la norme ASTM F833.

• LES ROUES AVANT PEUVENT VACILLER OU OSCILLER LORS D'UNE MARCHE RAPIDE.
• LA POUSSETTE PEUT ÊTRE MONTÉE SUR UN TROTTOIR SOIT EN APPUYANT SUR 

LES POIGNÉES ET EN SOULEVANT LES ROUES AVANT ET EN MONTANT SUR LE 
TROTTOIR, SOIT EN TOURNANT LA POUSSETTE ET EN LA TIRANT SUR LE TROTTOIR.

• IL FAUT ÊTRE PRUDENT LORSQUE L'ON POUSSE LA POUSSETTE SUR DES PENTES 
RAIDES OU DES SURFACES IRRÉGULIÈRES, CAR CELA PEUT RENDRE LA 
POUSSETTE INSTABLE ET LA FAIRE TOMBER. TENEZ TOUJOURS FERMEMENT LES 
POIGNÉES.

• NE COUREZ PAS AVEC LA POUSSETTE.
• CHAQUE FOIS QUE VOUS VOUS ARRÊTEZ, SERREZ TOUJOURS LES FREINS AVANT 

DE QUITTER LA POUSSETTE.
• NE SUSPENDEZ PAS DE SACS OU D'OBJETS À LA POIGNÉE, CAR CELA POURRAIT 

FAIRE BASCULER LA POUSSETTE.
• LES POSITIONS VERTICALES NE CONVIENNENT PAS À UN ENFANT DE MOINS DE 6 

MOIS.
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DÉTAILS DE LA PIÈCE

Bouton de réglage

Poignée

Tube de la poignée

Siège

Harnais

Plastique pliable
1er verrou

2ème serrure

Loquet de 
rangement

Freins

Roue arrière

Roue avant

Point de jonction

Garde-corps

Support de 
garde-corps
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PARTS
S'il y a des pièces manquantes, veuillez contacter Dream On Me avant d'utiliser 
le produit.

Cadre1 2 Coussin de siège 
avec harnais de 
sécurité

3 Garde-corps

Connecteur
(VENDU SÉPARÉMENT)

(VENDU SÉPARÉMENT)

4 5 Roues avant 6 Roues arrière

Barre en T7 8 Base du siège 9 Canopée



7www.dreamonme.com/help

1
ASSEMBLAGE DE LA POUSSETTE- ASSEMBLAGE 
          DU CADRE DU SIÈGE 

1a. Ouvrez le loquet de rangement fixé à la 
base du siège (8) et soulevez la 
poignée de la poussette jusqu'à ce que 
vous entendiez un " clic ", comme le 
montre l'illustration.

1b. Assurez-vous que la poignée est ferme 
et verrouillée à sa place.

"Cliquez"

(1)
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2
ASSEMBLAGE DE LA POUSSETTE - ASSEMBLAGE 
               DES ROUES 

2a. Insérez les deux roues avant dans le poteau 
de montage à l'avant de la base du siège (8) 
jusqu'à ce qu'elles s'enclenchent dans la 
base comme indiqué sur le schéma.

2b. Assurez-vous que les roues sont bien fixées 
et verrouillées en tirant dessus. 

2c. Pour faciliter le transport ou le rangement, 
poussez la languette de libération de la roue 
sur le côté du châssis de la poussette et 
retirez la roue de la poussette.

2d. De même, fixez les deux roues arrière comme 
indiqué sur l'illustration, pour faciliter le 
transport ou le rangement, poussez le 
mécanisme de verrouillage de la goupille et 
retirez les roues arrière.

"Cliquez"

"Cliquez"

"Cliquez"

(5)

(6)

(6)



“Click”

(8)

(2)
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3
ASSEMBLAGE DE LA POUSSETTE - ASSEMBLAGE 
           DU COUSSIN DE SIÈGE

3a. Placez le coussin du siège avec le 
harnais de sécurité (2) sur la base du 
siège du châssis de la poussette 
complètement ouvert et verrouillé et 
fixez-le à sa place.

3b.  Fixez-les en attachant les rabats 
présents en bas et les sangles 
présentes derrière le coussin de 
siège, verrouillez les boucles, 
assurez-vous d'entendre un 'clic'. 
Référez-vous au schéma et 
assurez-vous que l'attache est ferme 
et sécurisée.



"Cliquez"

10 www.dreamonme.com/help

4
ASSEMBLAGE DE LA POUSSETTE- ASSEMBLAGE 
              DU GARDE-CORPS 

4a. Appuyez sur le bouton du 
garde-corps (3) et insérez 
le garde-corps (3) dans 
l'insertion présente au 
centre du siège assemblé 
ci-dessus, comme indiqué 
sur l'illustration, et poussez 
jusqu'à ce que vous 
entendiez un 'clic'.

4b. Ajustez les sangles derrière 
le coussin du siège (2) et 
fixez-les en attachant les 
boucles sur les sangles 
présentes derrière. 
Assurez-vous d'entendre 
un "clic". "Cliquez"

“Press”

(2)

(3)
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PLIER LA POUSSETTE

  1. Appuyez sur le bouton présent sur 
le support du garde-corps (3) pour 
le retirer.

  2. Ouvrez les boucles derrière le 
coussin du siège (2).

  3. Appuyez sur le bouton présent sur 
la poignée et poussez la poignée 
vers le bas comme indiqué sur le 
schéma.

“Press”
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PLIAGE DE LA ROULETTES (suite)

  4. Appuyez sur le 1er verrou et tirez 
vers le haut.

  5. Maintenez le 2ème verrou en place 
afin d'abaisser le siège en position 
rabattue comme indiqué sur le 
schéma.

1er verrou
2ème serrure

“Press”

"Tirez"

Loquet de 
stockage
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HARNAIS DE SÉCURITÉ DE LA POUSSETTE

  1. Faites glisser la sangle d'épaule sur le 
haut du loquet de la sangle de taille - 
Répétez l'opération pour l'autre côté.

  2. Insérez l'ensemble de verrouillage de la 
sangle d'épaule/de taille dans la boucle 
- Poussez jusqu'à ce que vous entendiez 
un "clic".

  3. Répétez l'opération pour l'autre côté.

Bretelles

Logement de 
la boucle

Taille 
Sangle

Taille 
Sangle

Sangle 
d'entrejambe

Bretelles

Logement de 
la boucle

Taille 
Sangle

Taille 
Sangle

Sangle 
d'entrejambe

1 1

2

1+21+2

3

3

2

Barre 
coulissante
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Harnais de sécurité et freins de la poussette (suite)

  4. Pour régler les sangles d'épaule et de 
taille, faites glisser les ajusteurs de 
sangle comme indiqué.

  5. Appuyez sur la boucle centrale pour 
libérer le harnais.

  6. Poussez le rail de frein vers le bas pour 
garer la poussette. Soulevez le rail de 
frein vers le haut pour libérer les freins 
comme indiqué sur la figure.

 AVERTISSEMENT :
  •  Toujours appliquer les freins lorsque la 

poussette est à l'arrêt.
  •  Remplacez la dernière image des freins 

par celle ci-dessous. 

Freins
Freins

DesserrerSerrer
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MODE GARDE - CORPS UNIQUEMENT

  1. Appuyez sur le bouton du rail de 
protection pour le détacher, puis retirez 
le coussin de siège et la base du siège.

  2. Réattachez la barre de protection au 
châssis de la poussette.

 NOTE:
  •  POUR LES ENFANTS DE PLUS DE 3 

ANS, VOUS POUVEZ UTILISER LA 
BARRE EN T OU LE GARDE-CORPS 
SANS LE SIÈGE.



Détachez la barre de protection du tube de 
support de la barre de protection comme 
indiqué sur l'illustration.
Appuyez sur le bouton de dégagement 
rapide de la barre en T et insérez la barre 
en T dans le tube de support du 
garde-corps

 AVERTISSEMENT :
Cette position d'utilisation est réservée 
UNIQUEMENT aux enfants de plus de 36 
mois.

16 www.dreamonme.com/help

MODE T-BAR GARDE-CORPS

“Press”

(7)



Détachez le garde-corps, pliez le Coast 
Rider et assurez-vous que le loquet de 
rangement est engagé.
Insérez la poignée de la barre en T dans le 
cadre du siège. La poussette Coast Rider 
doit ressembler à l'illustration.

 AVERTISSEMENT:
Cette position d'utilisation est 
UNIQUEMENT destinée aux enfants de 
plus de 36 mois.
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MODE SCOOTER

Loquet de stockage



  1. Insérez la barre de support dans la housse 
en tissu.

  2. Tenez la barre de support par l'arrière du 
connecteur (Fig 3), puis introduisez 
l'extrémité de la barre de support dans le 
connecteur avec une autre main (Fig 4 & 5).

  3. Pour l'autre côté, tirez légèrement sur le 
centre de la barre de support et insérez la 
barre de support dans le connecteur (Fig 6).
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UTILISATION DU CANOPY

Tissu 
couverture

4

3

2

1

56

Connecteur

Veillez à utiliser la capote pour poussette Dream On Me 
Coast Rider (STYLE NO:364) (VENDUE SÉPARÉMENT).



  4. Ajustez la barre de soutien en place (Fig. 7).
  5. Fixez le support au connecteur du guidon. Le 

cylindre du guidon doit être aligné avec le 
trou du support (Fig 8).

  6. Essayez de déplacer la boucle de fixation 
vers la gauche jusqu'à ce qu'elle soit 
complètement éjectée (Fig 9). Essayez 
d'osciller ou de secouer l'ensemble pour 
vous assurer qu'il est bien fixé à sa place et 
qu'il ne tombe pas.

  7. Pour régler le Canopy, appuyez sur la 
goupille métallique vers l'intérieur pour régler 
la hauteur de l'angle du Canopy (Fig 10 & 11).

  8. Pour retirer le Canopy, appuyez sur le 
bouton et soulevez la boucle de fixation vers 
le côté pour l'ouvrir (Fig 12).
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MODE CANOPY (suite)

7

8

9

Poignée
Connecteur

12 1011

Buckle

Veillez à utiliser la capote pour poussette Dream On Me 
Coast Rider (STYLE NO:364) (VENDUE SÉPARÉMENT).



  1. Le connecteur peut être utilisé pour la plupart 
des poussettes compactes pour bébés.

  2. Appuyez sur le bouton de libération rapide du 
connecteur pour le connecter au cavalier 
comme indiqué sur l'illustration.

  3. Pour détacher le connecteur, appuyez sur le 
bouton de libération rapide pour le retirer.

  4. Pour fixer le connecteur au pied arrière de votre 
poussette pour bébé, utilisez la sangle située à 
l'autre extrémité du connecteur.

  5. Assurez-vous que le velcro est bien fixé comme 
indiqué sur l'illustration.

ATTENTION :
• Lorsque vous utilisez le point d'attache du cavalier 

sur le côté gauche, connectez-le à la jambe arrière 
droite de la poussette. Si vous utilisez le point de 
jonction pour cavalier du côté du conducteur, 
connectez-le au pied arrière gauche de la poussette. 

• Veillez à utiliser les poussettes Dream On Me avec le 
connecteur pour une sécurité accrue.
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MODE CONNECTEUR POUR POUSSETTE

(4)

(4)

(4)

2

1

Veillez à utiliser le connecteur pour poussette Dream On 
Me Coast Rider (STYLE NO:363) (VENDU SÉPARÉMENT).



21www.dreamonme.com/help

VOUS L'AVEZ FAIT ! 
Il est temps d'emmener votre petit bout de chou faire une joyeuse 
promenade dans cette poussette robuste, multitâche et élégante !

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE

  •  Pour prolonger la durée de vie de votre poussette, gardez-la propre et ne la 
laissez pas à la lumière directe du soleil ou dans le coffre de la voiture pendant 
de longues périodes.

  •  Les housses et les garnitures en tissu amovibles peuvent être nettoyées à l'eau 
chaude avec un savon ménager ou un détergent doux. Laissez-les sécher 
complètement, de préférence à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil.

  •  Les housses et les garnitures en tissu non amovibles peuvent être nettoyées à 
l'aide d'une éponge humide avec du savon ou un détergent doux. Laissez-les 
sécher complètement avant de les plier ou de les ranger.

  •  Dans certains climats, les housses et les garnitures peuvent être affectées par 
la moisissure et le mildiou. Pour éviter que cela ne se produise, ne pliez pas et 
ne rangez pas le produit s'il est humide ou mouillé.

  •  Rangez toujours le produit dans un endroit bien ventilé.
  •  Lorsque vous utilisez votre poussette à la plage, nettoyez-la complètement 

pour enlever le sable et le sel des mécanismes et des roues. Le sable et le sel 
provoquent une usure prématurée et de la corrosion.

  •  S'il y a des marques de compression sur les roues - Utilisez un sèche-cheveux 
domestique pour chauffer doucement (NE PAS SURCHAUFFER) les roues et 
les marques de compression devraient disparaître lentement.

  •  Vérifiez toujours régulièrement que les vis, les écrous et les autres éléments de 
fixation sont bien serrés. Resserrez-les si nécessaire. 

  •  Pour préserver la sécurité de votre produit de pépinière, faites réparer 
rapidement les pièces pliées, déchirées, usées ou cassées.



1532 S. WASHINGTON AVENUE
PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854

www.dreamonme.com

Courriel : info@dreamonme.com

Suivez-nous @dreamonmeinc
pour que votre crèche soit présentée sur nos médias sociaux.

Participez à notre concours mensuel !
Scannez le code QR pour vous inscrire.

Chattez avec nous !
Scannez le code QR pour accéder au 

Live Chat.



0722R1-365

COAST RIDER
Manual del usuario

Lea todas las instrucciones antes de montar y 
utilizar el producto.
IMPORTANTE- Guarde las instrucciones para 
su uso futuro.

Escanee el código QR para registrar su producto
https://dreamonme.com/customercare/registration/
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... por elegir Dream On Me y enhorabuena por unirse a nuestra familia; ¡una 
familia que lleva más de 30 años transformando vidas! Agradecemos sus 
comentarios y le deseamos lo mejor en los próximos años con su nueva 
incorporación. Si tiene alguna pregunta o duda, no dude en ponerse en 
contacto con nosotros. Uno de nuestros representantes del servicio de 
atención al cliente estará encantado de ayudarle. Gracias de nuevo por 
confiar en nosotros para ofrecerle productos y accesorios para bebés 
seguros y asequibles. productos y accesorios para bebés seguros y 

asequibles

GRACIAS...

GARANTÍA LIMITADA:
• Dream On Me garantiza que su producto está libre de defectos en los 

materiales y en la mano de obra, y subsanará cualquier defecto de este 
tipo.

• Esta garantía cubre 1 año desde la fecha de compra original.
• Esta garantía sólo es válida con el comprobante de compra.
• Se limita únicamente a la reparación o sustitución de los componentes 

defectuosos de los muebles y no se incluye la mano de obra de montaje.
• Esta garantía no se aplica a ningún producto que haya sido ensamblado 

de forma incorrecta, que se haya utilizado de forma incorrecta o abusiva 
o que haya sido alterado o reparado de cualquier forma.

• Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos y también puede 
tener otros derechos que varían de un estado a otro.
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ADVERTENCIAS

• IMPORTANT: SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. THIS 
PRODUCT IS DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH THE AMERICAN STANDARD: 
ASTM F833

• PLEASE SAVE THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR FUTURE USE.
• ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED.
• Failure to follow these warnings and assembly instructions can result in serious 

injury or death.
• Please read instructions carefully, identify all parts and materials.
• To clean the surface, use only water or a damp cloth. Do not use cleaners or 

abrasive cleaners as they will scratch the surface and may damage the protective 
coating.

• Contact Dream On Me if you need assistance.
• Use the Dream On Me Coast Rider Canopy (sold separately) and connector (sold 

separately) for a safer ride.
• Do not use the product if it is broken, damaged and/or if components are missing 

or broken.
• NEVER LEAVE CHILD UNLESS GUARDED: Always keep child in sight while in 

the stroller.
• AVOID SERIOUS INJURY: caused by a fall or slip. Always secure the child with 

the safety harness. After securing the buckles, adjust the belts/harnesses so that 
they fit snugly around your child.

• AVOID PUNCHING YOUR FINGERS: Use care and caution when folding and 
unfolding the stroller. 

• Make sure the stroller is completely upright and locked before letting your child 
near the stroller. 

• Keep your child away from pinch points when folding and unfolding the stroller. 
• When unfolding the stroller, lock it and listen for the "click".
• NEVER USE THE STROLLER ON STAIRS OR STEPS: You could suddenly lose 

control of the stroller or your child could fall. 
• Also be very careful when going up or down steps or curbs.
• AVOID STRANGULATION: DO NOT place items with strings around your child's 

neck, do not hang strings from this product, and avoid attaching strings to toys.
• STROLLER USE: A child weighing more than 20.5 kg (45 lbs) or measuring more 

than 96 cm (37.8 inches) will cause excessive wear and strain on the stroller.
• Use the stroller with only one child at a time.



4 www.dreamonme.com/help

AVERTISSEMENTS (suite)

• PREVENTION OF AN UNSAFE AND UNSTABLE CONDITION: Never place a purse, 
shopping bag, package or accessory on the handle (other than approved stroller bags). 

• Never place anything on the canopy (SOLD SEPARATELY).
• AVOID AN UNSAFE AND UNSTABLE CONDITION: Do not place more than 4.5 kg (10 

lbs) total in a universal storage basket, including the 1 kg (2 lbs) in the basket pocket.
• AVOID BURNS: Never put hot liquids in universal cup holders.
• AVOID TILTING: Do not place more than 1.36 kg (3 lbs) total in the universal cup/meal 

trays.
• DO NOT use the universal storage basket as a child carrier.
• DO NOT allow your child to stand on a complementary universal basket. It could 

collapse and cause injury.
• NEVER place a child in the stroller with his or her head toward the footrest.
• NEVER let your stroller be used as a toy.
• DO NOT use the stroller if it is damaged or broken.
• THE STROLLER MUST BE USED ONLY at walking speed. The product is not designed 

to be used while jogging, skating, etc.
• CAREGIVERS MUST always assist children in and out of the stroller.
• THE STROLLER IS DESIGNED TO BE USED ON FLAT OR SLIGHTLY INCLINED 

SURFACES, AND MAY BE UNSTABLE ON MORE INCLINED AND UNEVEN 
SURFACES. 

• USERS SHOULD BE AWARE OF THE POSSIBILITY OF THE STROLLER ROLLING OR 
TIPPING OVER. NOTE: The Rider has been approved in accordance with ASTM F833.

• THE FRONT WHEELS MAY WOBBLE OR OSCILLATE WHEN WALKING QUICKLY.
• THE STROLLER CAN BE MOUNTED ON A CURB BY EITHER PUSHING DOWN ON 

THE HANDLES AND LIFTING THE FRONT WHEELS AND STEPPING ONTO THE 
CURB, OR BY TURNING THE STROLLER AND PULLING IT ONTO THE CURB.

• CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN WHEN PUSHING THE STROLLER ON STEEP INCLINES 
OR UNEVEN SURFACES AS THIS CAN CAUSE THE STROLLER TO BECOME 
UNSTABLE AND FALL. ALWAYS HOLD THE HANDLES FIRMLY.

• DO NOT RUN WITH THE STROLLER.
• WHENEVER YOU STOP, ALWAYS APPLY THE BRAKES BEFORE LEAVING THE 

STROLLER.
• DO NOT HANG BAGS OR OBJECTS FROM THE HANDLE AS THIS MAY CAUSE THE 

STROLLER TO TIP OVER.
• UPRIGHT POSITIONS ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR A CHILD UNDER 6 MONTHS OF 

AGE.
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DETALLES DE LA PIEZA

Botón de ajuste

Asa

Tubo de la manija

Asiento

Arnés

Plástico plegable
1ª cerradura

2ª cerradura

Pestillo de 
almacenamiento

Frenos

Rueda trasera

Rueda delantera

Punto de unión

Barandilla

Soporte de
la barandilla
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PARTES
Si falta alguna pieza, póngase en contacto con Dream On Me antes de utilizar el 
producto.

Bastidor1 2 Cojín del asiento 
con arnés de 
seguridad

3 Barra de 
protección

Conector
(SE VENDE POR SEPARADO)

(SE VENDE POR 
SEPARADO)

4 5 Ruedas delanteras 6 Ruedas traseras

Barra en T7 8 Base del asiento 9 Canopy
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1
MONTAJE DE LA SILLA DE PASEO - MONTAJE DEL 
             BASTIDOR DEL ASIENTO 

1a. Abra el pestillo de almacenamiento 
fijado a la base del asiento (8) y levante 
el asa de la silla de paseo hasta que 
oiga un "clic" como se muestra en la 
ilustración.

1b. Asegúrese de que el asa está firme y 
bloqueada en su lugar.

"Click"

(1)
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2
MONTAJE DEL COCHECITO - MONTAJE DE LAS RUEDAS 

2a. Inserte las dos ruedas delanteras en el poste de 
montaje situado en la parte delantera de la 
base del asiento (8) hasta que encajen en la 
base, como se muestra en el diagrama.

2b. Asegúrese de que las ruedas están aseguradas 
y bloqueadas en su lugar tirando de ellas. 

2c. Para facilitar el transporte o el almacenamiento, 
empuje la lengüeta de liberación de la rueda en 
el lateral del chasis del cochecito y saque la 
rueda del cochecito.

2d. Del mismo modo, fije las dos ruedas traseras 
como se muestra en la ilustración, para facilitar 
la movilidad o el almacenamiento, empuje el 
mecanismo de bloqueo del pasador y retire las 
ruedas traseras.

"Click"

"Click"

"Click"

(5)

(6)

(6)



“Click”

(8)

(2)
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3
MONTAJE DEL COCHECITO - MONTAJE DEL COJÍN 
                  DEL ASIENTO

3a. Coloque el cojín del asiento con el 
arnés de seguridad (2) en la base del 
asiento del chasis de la silla de paseo 
completamente abierto y bloqueado y 
asegúrelo en su lugar.

3b.  Asegúrelos fijando las solapas 
presentes en la parte inferior y las 
correas presentes detrás del cojín del 
asiento, cierre las hebillas, asegúrese 
de oír un "clic". Consulte el diagrama 
y asegúrese de que la fijación es firme 
y segura. 



"Click"
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4
MONTAJE DEL COCHECITO - MONTAJE DE LA BARANDILLA 

4a. Presione el botón de la 
barandilla (3) e inserte la 
barandilla (3) en la 
inserción presente en el 
centro del asiento 
ensamblado arriba como 
se muestra en la 
ilustración y empuje hasta 
que oiga un 'Click'.

4b. Ajuste las correas detrás 
del cojín del asiento (2) y 
asegúrelas cerrando las 
hebillas de las correas 
presentes detrás. 
Asegúrese de oír un "clic". "Click"

"Prensa"

(2)

(3)
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PLEGADO DE LA SILLA DE PASEO

  1. Presione el botón presente en el 
soporte de la barandilla (3) para 
retirarlo.

  2. Abra las hebillas presentes detrás 
del cojín del asiento (2).

  3. Presione el botón presente en el asa 
y empuje el asa hacia abajo como 
se muestra en el diagrama.

"Prensa"
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PLEGADO DEL CARRO (cont.)

  4. Presione el primer cierre y tire hacia 
arriba.

  5. Mantenga el 2º bloqueo en el lugar 
para bajar el asiento hasta la 
posición de plegado, como se 
muestra en el diagrama.

1ª cerradura
2ª cerradura

"Prensa"

"Tirez"

Pestillo de 
almacenamiento
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ARNÉS DE SEGURIDAD DEL COCHECITO

  1. Deslice la correa del hombro en la parte 
superior del cierre de la correa de la 
cintura - Repita para el otro lado.

  2. Inserte el conjunto del cierre de la correa 
de hombro/cintura en la hebilla - Empuje 
hasta que oiga un "clic".

  3. Repita para el otro lado.

Tirantes

Vivienda de la 
el bucle

Tamaño 
Correa

Tamaño 
Correa

Correa 
correa de 
entrepierna

Tirantes

Vivienda de la 
el bucle

Tamaño 
Correa

Tamaño 
Correa

Correa 
correa de 
entrepierna

1 1

2

1+21+2

3

3

2

Bar barra 
deslizante
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ARNÉS DE SEGURIDAD DEL CARRO Y FRENOS (cont.)

  4. Para ajustar las correas de los hombros 
y de la cintura deslice los ajustadores 
de las correas como se muestra.

  5. Presione la hebilla central para liberar 
el arnés.

  6. Empuje el riel del freno hacia abajo 
para estacionar el cochecito. Levante la 
barra de freno para liberar los frenos 
como se muestra en la figura.

ADVERTENCIA:
  •  Accione siempre los frenos cuando el 

cochecito esté parado.
  •  Sustituye la última imagen de los frenos 

por la de abajo. 

Frenos
Frenos

AflojeApretar
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MODO SÓLO BARANDILLA

  1. Presione el botón de la barandilla para 
separar la misma, retire el cojín del 
asiento y la base del mismo.

  2. Vuelva a colocar la barandilla en el 
chasis del cochecito.

 NOTA:
  •  PARA NIÑOS DE MÁS DE 3 AÑOS, 

PUEDE UTILIZAR LA BARRA EN T O LA 
BARANDILLA SIN ASIENTO.



Separe la barandilla del tubo de soporte 
de la barandilla como se muestra en la 
ilustración
Presione el botón de liberación rápida de 
la barra en T e inserte la barra en T en el 
tubo de soporte de la barra de protección.

 ADVERTENCIA:
Esta posición de uso es SOLO para niños 
mayores de 36 meses.
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MODO DE BARANDILLA EN T

"Prensa"

(7)



Separe la barandilla, pliegue el Coast 
Rider y asegúrese de que el pestillo de 
almacenamiento está enganchado.
Introduzca el asa de la barra en T en el 
marco del asiento. El Coast Rider Stroller 
debe ser como la ilustración.

 ADVERTENCIA:
Esta posición de uso es SOLO para niños 
mayores de 36 meses.
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MODO SCOOTER

Cierre de 
almacenamiento



  1. Introduzca la barra de soporte en la cubierta 
de tela.

  2. Sujete la barra de soporte por la parte 
posterior del conector (Fig. 3) y, a 
continuación, introduzca el extremo de la 
barra de soporte en el conector con otra 
mano (Fig. 4 y 5).

  3. Para el otro lado, tire ligeramente del centro 
de la barra de soporte e inserte la barra de 
soporte en el conector (Fig. 6).
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UTILIZACIÓN DE LA CUBIERTA

Tejido 
portada

4

3

2

1

56

Conector

Por favor, asegúrese de utilizar la capota de la silla de 
paseo Dream On Me Coast Rider (STYLE NO:364) 
(VENDIDA POR SEPARADO)



  4. Ajuste la barra de soporte en su lugar (Fig. 7).
  5. Coloque el soporte en el conector del manillar. 

El cilindro de la barra de manillar debe estar 
alineado con el agujero del soporte (Fig 8).

  6. Intente mover la hebilla de fijación hacia la 
izquierda hasta que salga completamente (Fig 
9). Trate de tambalear o sacudir el conjunto 
para asegurarse de que está asegurado en su 
lugar y no se cae.

  7. Para ajustar la capota, presione el pasador 
metálico hacia dentro para ajustar la altura del 
ángulo de la capota (Fig 10 y 11).

  8. Para retirar la capota, presione el botón y 
levante la hebilla de fijación hacia el lado para 
abrirla (Fig. 12).
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MODE CANOPY (suite)

7

8

9

Mango
Conector

12 1011

Buckle

Por favor, asegúrese de utilizar la capota de la silla de 
paseo Dream On Me Coast Rider (STYLE NO:364) 
(VENDIDA POR SEPARADO)



  1. El conector puede utilizarse para la mayoría de 
los cochecitos de bebé compactos.

  2. Presione el botón de liberación rápida del 
conector para conectarlo al puente como se 
muestra en la ilustración.

  3. Para separar el conector, pulse el botón de 
liberación rápida para retirarlo.

  4. Para fijar el conector a la pata trasera del 
cochecito del bebé, utilice la correa del otro 
extremo del conector.

  5. Asegúrese de que el velcro está bien sujeto 
como se muestra en la ilustración.

ATENCIÓN:
• Si utiliza el punto de unión del conductor en el lado 

izquierdo, conéctelo a la pata trasera derecha del 
cochecito. Si utiliza el punto de unión del conductor 
en el lado de la marcha, conéctelo a la pata trasera 
izquierda del cochecito. 

• Asegúrese de utilizar las sillas de paseo Dream On 
Me con el conector para mejorar la seguridad.
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MODO DE CONEXIÓN DEL COCHECITO

(4)

(4)

(4)

2

1

Por favor, asegúrese de utilizar el conector para cochecito Dream 
On Me Coast Rider (STYLE NO:363) (VENDIDO POR SEPARADO)
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¡LO HICIERON! 
¡Es hora de llevar a su pequeño en un paseo feliz y alegre en este 

robusto, multitarea y elegante cochecito!

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

  •  Para prolongar la vida de tu cochecito, mantenlo limpio y no lo dejes expuesto 
a la luz solar directa o en el maletero del coche durante mucho tiempo.

  •  Las fundas de tela extraíbles y la tapicería pueden limpiarse con agua tibia y un 
jabón o detergente doméstico suave. Deje que se sequen completamente, 
preferiblemente fuera de la luz solar directa.

  •  Las fundas de tela no extraíbles y la tapicería pueden limpiarse con una 
esponja húmeda y jabón o detergente suave. Deje que se sequen 
completamente antes de doblarlas o guardarlas.

  •  En algunos climas, las fundas y tapicerías pueden verse afectadas por el moho. 
Para evitarlo, no pliegue ni almacene el producto si está húmedo o mojado.

  •  Guarde siempre el producto en un lugar bien ventilado.
  •  Cuando utilices tu cochecito en la playa, límpialo a fondo para eliminar la arena 

y la sal de los mecanismos y las ruedas. La arena y la sal provocan un 
desgaste prematuro y corrosión.

  •  Si hay marcas de compresión en las ruedas - Utilice un secador de pelo 
doméstico para calentar suavemente (NO CALIENTE EN EXCESO) las ruedas y 
las marcas de compresión deberían desaparecer lentamente.

  •  Compruebe siempre con regularidad que los tornillos, tuercas y otros 
elementos de fijación estén bien apretados. Apriételos si es necesario. 

  •  Para mantener la seguridad de su producto de vivero, haga reparar 
rápidamente cualquier pieza doblada, desgarrada, desgastada o rota.
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